# George Washington Carver Arts & Crafts Festival

P. O. Box 1156 Tuskegee Institute, Al 36087



# Dear Prospective Contestant:

Due to the Pandemic-COVID-19 restrictions, The Carver Festival was cancelled for a three year period. However, the Board of Directors is pleased to announce the **2023 Upstart Carver Festival** for Saturday, May 6<sup>th</sup>, 9:00 a. m. to 6:00 p. m. in Downtown Tuskegee.

An integral part of the Festival will be the Crowning of Master & Miss Carver Festival. Interested Contestants of Grades 3-8 are cordially invited to register for participation in this aspect of the Festival. The winners will be selected/determined by the highest amount of support contributions solicited. All funds are received on behalf of The Carver Festival and must be submitted **no later than April 24, 2023**. Checks and Money Orders should be made payable to: **The Carver Festival.** Further, all contributions are Tax-Deductible.

We eagerly invite your participation as you aspire to be crowned!

#### **Master or Miss Carver Festival**

Please complete the Attached Form for Official Registration Parental/Guardian Signature is required. Return the form to the above address as soon as possible.

### Sincerely,

# William C. Lennard

Rev. William C. Lennard Festival Board Chairman

# Elaine C. Harrington

Dr. Elaine C. Harrington Festival Board Secretary

